1 OPA452, OPA453
®
7-Lead
Straight-Formed
TO-220 (TA)
NOTE: Tabs are electrically connected to V– supply.
NC
V– VO

licenses to any of the circuits described herein are implied or granted to any third party. BURR-BROWN does not authorize or warrant any BURR-BROWN product for use in life support
devices and/or systems.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE SPECIFIED
DRAWING TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER RANGE MARKING NUMBER (1) MEDIA
OPA452TA TO220-7 (straight leads) 336 –40°C to +125°C OPA452T OPA452TA Rails
OPA452TA-1 TO220-7 ZIP 327 " " OPA452TA-1 Rails
OPA452FA DDPAK-7 328 –40°C to +125°C OPA452F OPA452FA Rails
" " " " " OPA452FA/500 Tape and Reel
OPA453TA TO220-7  (straight leads) 336 –40°C to +125°C OPA453T OPA453TA Rails
OPA453TA-1 TO220-7 ZIP 327 " " OPA453TA-1 Rails
OPA453FA DDPAK-7 328 –40°C to +125°C OPA452F OPA452FA Rails
" " " " " OPA453FA/500 Tape and Reel
NOTES: (1) Products followed by a slash (/) are only available in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /500 indicates 500 devices per reel). Ordering
500 pieces of “OPA452FA/500” will get a single 500-piece Tape and Reel.
5 OPA452, OPA453
®